

Mardy Leathers, DMgt, Director

Office of Workforce Development

June 17, 2020

The Honorable Jim Wheatley, Presiding Commissioner Bates County Court House 1 North Delaware Butler, Missouri 64730

Cosslett Moore Flextech Industries 948 E. Nusbaum Place Clinton, Missouri 64735

Dear Commissioner Wheatley and Mr. Moore:

After careful review, the Office of Workforce Development (OWD), on behalf of the Governor, has approved the West Central Workforce Development Area Local Plan for PY20-PY23. The approved Local Plan covers the period July 1, 2020, through June 30, 2024. Please note that at least every two years a local plan modification is required. The Workforce Development Board will submit a local plan modification in 2022, as required by sections 108(a) and 106(c)(2) of WIOA. However, changes to program design or funding changes may warrant interim Local Plan modifications. Please refer to OWD's most current Issuance on Plan modifications for more information.

In compliance with Section 108 of the Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act (WIOA), the West Central Workforce Development Area Local Plan for PY20-PY23 is hereby acknowledged as approved.

Sincerely,

Mardy L. Leathers, DMgt

Director

c: Linda Kirk Yvonne Wright Leanna Eckhoff